BIDDER SUMMARY SHEET

ITB #24-060

88th Avenue Corrugated Metal Pipe Replacement

Business Name: <u>Fueriast Baaktop</u> inc
Street Address: TWS40 IL ROUCO 35
City, State, Zip: <u>elgin</u> , <u>u cola o</u>
Contact Name: Charles POlido
Title: <u>Oll ecotor of openations</u>
Phone: 024-725-9944 Fax: 030-855-, 6231
E-Mail address: estimating a ever last blacktop. Com
Price Proposal
Pricing for one (1) box culvert \$ 594,000.00
Pricing for three (3) concrete pipes \$ S14,000.00
AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE
Name of Authorized Signee:
Signature of Authorized Signee:
Title: President Date: 9/3/2024



A I A Document A310™ – 2010

Bond No. JB001429

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

Name, legal status and address) Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N540 IL Route 25

Elgin, IL 60120

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Village Of Orland Park

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of This document has important legal

business)

Old Republic Surety Company

PO Box 1635

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1635

consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural

where applicable.

Bond Amount: Ten Percent

of the Bid Amount (10% of Bid Amount)

PROJECT: Orland Park - 88th Avenue Corrugated Metal Pipe Replacement

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (I) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

day of September Signed and sealed this 3rd

2024 Everlast Blacktop, (Principal)

(Seal)

(Witness

(Title) Old Republic Surety (Surety)

(Seal)

(Witness)

(Title) Attorney-in-Fact

Troy Staples

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document A310**— 2010. Copyright ©1963, 1970 and 2010 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA* Document is protected by U.S. Copyright law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL (Individual)

State of)	
) County of)	
	in the year before me personally come(s)
On this day of	to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who (is) (are) described in
and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge(s) to m	
and executed the foregoing modulitation and administration	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	IT OF PRINCIPAL (Partnership)
State of)	
) County of)	
200	, in the year, before me personally come(s)
	a member of the co-partnership of
	to me known and known to me to be the person who is described in and
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledges to me that	he/she executed the same as for the act and deed of the said co-partnership.
	Notary Public
ACKNOWI FDGMEN	T OF PRINCIPAL (Corporation)
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	, in the state of
State of)	
County of Kane	
3 · Count	DEC, in the year DEC before me personally come(s)
On this day of	to me known, who, being duly swom, deposes and says that he/she is
the President of the	Fuerlast Black-top Inc.
the corporation	described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal
of the said corporation; the seal affixed to the said instrument is	such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by the order of the Board of Directors of said
corporation, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like	
Official Seal	
Angelica M Cardona Notary Public State of Illinois	Notary Public
My Commission Expires 1/18/2027	
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT OF SURETY
State of Minnesota)	
) County of <u>Dakota</u>)	
-	fore me personally come(s) Troy Staples, Attorney(s)-in-Fact of Old Republic Surety
Company with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, bein	ng by me duly sworn, says that he/she is (are) the Attorney(s)-in-Fact of Old Republic
Surety Company company described in and which executed the	within instrument; that he/she know(s) the corporate seal of such company; and that
seal affixed to the within instrument is such corporate seal and t	hat it was affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said company, and that he/she
signed said instrument as Attorney(s)-in-Fact of the said company	
TONI L. FERRILL	low terms

Notary Public

TONI L. FERRILL

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2027



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and appoint: JENNIFER M. BOYLES, NICHOLAS HOCHBAN, THOMAS M. LAHL, TROY STAPLES, ZACHARY PATE, THOMAS GEORGE KEMP of WEST ST PAUL, MN

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority for and on behalf of the company as surely, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, or black lung bonds), as follows:

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18,1982.

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president or assistant vice president, in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

- (i) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant secretary; or
- (ii) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or
- (iii) when duly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer, and its corporate seal to be 2023 February 9th day of affixed this OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY President STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA - SS Alan Pavlic 9th 2023 personally came before me, day of On this .. , to me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY Karen J Haffner and who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say: that they are the said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of the board of directors of said corporation. My Commission Expires: September 28, 2026 (Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument) CERTIFICATE I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in force. Signed and sealed at the City of Brookfield, Wi this 40-0375 ORSC 22282 (3-06)

PATE BONDING INC.



Bidders shall complete this Certificate of Compliance. Failure to comply with all submission requirements may result in a determination that the Bidder is not responsible.

The unde	ersigned	JOSON VEG ((Enter Name of Person Making Certification)					
	2-3	(Enter Name of Person Making Certification)					
as	Pre	(Enter Title of Person Making Certification)					
and on b	pehalf of <u>EUE</u>	(Enter Name of Business Organization)					
		(Enter Name of Business Organization)					
certifies t	hat Bidder is:						
1) <u>A BU</u>	SINESS ORGANIZA	ATION: Yes No []					
Feder	ral Employer I D #	208799145					
1 000	di Employet i.b. "	(or Social Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)					
The f	orm of business or	ganization of the Bidder is (<i>check one</i>):					
Sole Proprietor Independent Contractor (Individual) Partnership LLC X Corporation (State of Incorporation) Sole Proprietor Independent Contractor (Individual) Partnership (Date of Incorporation)							
2) STATI	US OF OWNERSHI	<u>P</u>					
collec only. certifi as de	Illinois Public Act 102-0265, approved August 2021, requires the Village of Orland Park to collect "Status of Ownership" information. This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of your business and include any certifications for the categories checked with the proposal. Business ownership categories are as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Women, and Persons with Disabilities Act 30 ILCS 575/0.01 et seq.						
Minority-Owned [] Small Business [] (SBA standards) Women-Owned [] Prefer not to disclose [] Veteran-Owned [] Not Applicable [] Disabled-Owned []							
How	are vou certifyina?	Certificates Attached Self-Certifying []					

STATUS OF OWNERSHIP FOR SUBCONTRACTORS

This information is collected for reporting purposes only. Please check the following that applies to the ownership of subcontractors.

Minority-Owned Small Business [] (SBA standards)
Women-Owned [] Prefer not to disclose []
Veteran-Owned [] Not Applicable []
Disabled-Owned []

3) <u>AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS</u>: Yes 1 No []

The Bidder is authorized to do business in the State of Illinois.

4) ELIGIBILE TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yes [] No []

The Bidder is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting with any unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3, or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "bid-rigging" or "bid-rotating" of any state or of the United States.

5) SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY COMPLIANT: Yes No []

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) has been amended to provide that every party to a public contract must have a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and includes, at a minimum, the following information:

(I) the illegality of sexual harassment; (II) the definition of sexual harassment under State law; (III) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal complaint process including penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint process available through the Department of Human Rights (the "Department") and the Human Rights Commission (the "Commission"); (VI) directions on how to contact the Department and Commission; and (VII) protection against retaliation as provided by Section 6-101 of the Act. (Illinois Human Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775 ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), a "public contract" includes "...every contract to which the State, any of its political subdivisions or any municipal corporation is a party."

6) EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANT: Yes No []

During the performance of this Project, Bidder agrees to comply with the "Illinois Human Rights Act", 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the Illinois Department of Human Rights published at 44 Illinois Administrative Code Section 750, et seq.

The Bidder shall:

(I) not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color,

religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (II) examine all job classifications to determine if minority persons or women are underutilized and will take appropriate affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization; (III) ensure all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it will state that all applicants will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (IV) send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which it has or is bound by a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a notice advising such labor organization or representative of the Vendor's obligations under the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contract; (V) submit reports as required by the Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, furnish all relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or the contracting agency, and in all respects comply with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; (VI) permit access to all relevant books, records, accounts and work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and Department for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department's Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts; and (VII) include verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause in every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this Agreement obligations are undertaken or assumed, so that such provisions will be binding upon such subcontractor.

In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Bidder will be liable for compliance with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors; and further it will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition, the Bidder will not utilize any subcontractor declared by the Illinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations.

"Subcontract" means any agreement, arrangement or understanding, written or otherwise, between the Bidder and any person under which any portion of the Bidder's obligations under one or more public contracts is performed, undertaken or assumed; the term "subcontract", however, shall not include any agreement, arrangement or understanding in which the parties stand in the relationship of an employer and an employee, or between a Bidder or other organization and its customers.

In the event of the Bidder's noncompliance with any provision of this Equal Employment Opportunity Clause, the Illinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Bidder may be declared non-responsible and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may be canceled or avoided in whole or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be imposed or remedies involved as provided by statute or regulation.

7) PREVAILING WAGE COMPLIANCE: Yes No []

In the manner and to the extent required by law, this bid is subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act and to all laws governing the payment of wages to laborers, workers and mechanics of a Bidder or any subcontractor of a Bidder bound to this agreement who is performing services covered by this contract. If awarded the Contract, per 820 ILCS 130 et seq. as amended,

collusive, and information provided in or with this Certificate are true and accurate.

The undersigned, having become familiar with the Project specified in this bid, proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for the Project.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

Signature of Authorized Officer

Name of Authorized Officer

presiciona

Title

9/3/2024

Date

references COO attached

Provide three (3) references for which your organization has performed similar work.

Bidder	Bidder's Name: Everiast Blagktop inc.					
		(Enter Name of Business Organization)				
1.	ORGANIZATION					
	ADDRESS					
	PHONE NUMBER					
	CONTACT PERSON					
	YEAR OF PROJECT					
2.	ORGANIZATION					
۷.	ADDRESS					
	PHONE NUMBER					
	CONTACT PERSON					
	YEAR OF PROJECT					
3.	ORGANIZATION					
	ADDRESS					
	PHONE NUMBER					
	CONTACT PERSON					
	YEAR OF PROJECT					

Bidder shall pay not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages, the generally prevailing rate of hourly wages for legal holiday and overtime work, and the prevailing hourly rate for welfare and other benefits as determined by the Illinois Department of Labor or the Village and as set forth in the schedule of prevailing wages for this contract to all laborers, workers and mechanics performing work under this contract (available at https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/Rates.aspx).

The undersigned Bidder further stipulates and certifies that it has maintained a satisfactory record of Prevailing Wage Act compliance with no significant Prevailing Wage Act violations for the past three (3) years.

Certified Payroll. The Illinois Prevailing Wage Act requires any contractor and each subcontractor who participates in public works to file with the Illinois Department of Labor (IDOL) certified payroll for those calendar months during which work on a public works project has occurred. The Act requires certified payroll to be filed with IDOL no later than the 15th day of each calendar month for the immediately preceding month through the Illinois Prevailing Wage Portal—an electronic database IDOL has established for collecting and retaining certified payroll. The Portal may be accessed using this link: https://www2.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/CONMED/Pages/certifiedtranscriptofpayroll.aspx. The Village reserves the right to with this provision of the Act.

8)	PARTICIPATION IN APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING PROGRAM:	Yes [[]	No [
----	---	---------	------

Bidder participates in apprenticeship and training programs applicable to the work to be performed on the project, which are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Office of Apprenticeship.

Name of A&T Program:	
Brief Description of Program:	

9) TAX COMPLIANT: Yes No []

Bidder is current in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue, or if it is not: (a) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate Revenue Act; or (b) it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.

AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:

I certify that I am authorized to execute this Certificate of Compliance on behalf of the Bidder set forth on the Bidder Summary Sheet, that I have personal knowledge of all the information set forth herein and that all statements, representations, that the bid is genuine and not

JFREIMUTH

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/19/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DD	DUCER								CONTAC	⊤ Jennifer	Freimuth				
Robertson Ryan - Illinois						CONTACT Jennifer Freimuth NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (800) 258-0277 (A/C,			FAX (A/C No.)	(877) 700-0139				
3880 Salem Lake Dr Suite H Long Grove, IL 60047									E-MAIL ADDRESS: Jfreimuth@robertsonryan.com				. (011	1.00 0.00	
Loi	ig Grov	e, iL 00047							AUDRES			RDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
									INCUDES			rance Compan	v		20508
INIC	URED								INSURER		orgo mou	and Compan	,		20000
IIVO	UKED	E	D/-	-1-4					INSURER						
		Everlast 7N540 IL													
		Elgin, IL							INSURER						
									INSURER						
-	VERAC	`EC	_	_	CEI	TIEI	CAT	E NUMBER:	INSUKER	\\.		REVISION NUM	ARER:		
T III	HIS IS TO THE STATE OF THE STAT	TO CERTIF D. NOTWI	ITHS BE I	TAN SSL	THE POLICI NDING ANY I JED OR MAY	ES C REQU PEF POL	F IN: IREM TAIN ICIES	SURANCE LISTED BELOW HENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE I	N OF AN DED BY BEEN RE	NY CONTRA THE POLIC EDUCED BY	CT OR OTHEF IES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	RED NAMED ABO R DOCUMENT WIT BED HEREIN IS SI	VE FOR	ECT T	O WHICH THIS
INSR		TYPE OF	INSU	RAN	ICE	ADDI	SUBF	POLICY NUMBER	1	POLICY EFF MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIME	rs	
A	X co	MMERCIAL G	r		1							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENT		\$	1,000,000 100,000
		CLAIMS-MA	DE [Х	OCCUR			7064118807		4/21/2024	4/21/2025	PREMISES (Ea occu	irrence)	\$	15,000
	<u> </u>											MED EXP (Any one		\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								PERSONAL & ADV		\$	2,000,000			
									GENERAL AGGREG		\$	2,000,000			
			RO- CT	L	roc							PRODUCTS - COMP	P/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
Α		HER: DBILE LIABILI	TY									COMBINED SINGLE (Es accident)	LIMIT	s	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO						7064118760		4/21/2024	4/21/2025	BODILY INJURY (Pe	r person)	\$		
	NO UA	/NED TOS ONLY		SC	CHEDULED ITOS							BODILY INJURY (Pe	r accident)	\$	
	X HIE	RED TOS ONLY	X	NC AU	ON-OWNED ITOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	E	\$		
														s	
Α	X um	BRELLA LIAB		X	OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	E	\$	5,000,000	
	EXC	CESS LIAB			CLAIMS-MADE	7064118788		4/21/2024	4/21/2025	AGGREGATE		\$	5,000,000		
	DE	X RETI	ENTIC	N \$	10,000									\$	
Α	WORKER	RKERS COMPENSATION			RKERS COMPENSATION D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
	AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)					N/A		7064416192		4/21/2024	4/21/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	IT	s	1,000,000
			LUDE	:U?	L	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA E	MPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000	
	If yes, des DESCRIP	cribe under TION OF OPE	RATIO	ONS	below			h			E.L. DISEASE - POL	CY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
Α						7064118807		4/21/2024	4/21/2025	Limit:			500,000		

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N540 IL Route 25 Elgin, IL 60120

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 1225



INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

Please sign and provide a policy Specimen Certificate of Insurance showing current coverages.

If awarded the contract, all <u>Required Policy Endorsements</u> noted in the left column in <u>red bold</u> type <u>MUST</u> be provided.

Standard Insurance Requirements	Please provide the following coverage if box is checked.				
WORKERS' COMPENSATION & EMPLOYER LIABILITY	LIABILITY UMBRELLA (Follow Form Policy)				
Full Statutory Limits - Employers Liability	☑ \$1,000,000 – Each Occurrence				
\$500,000 – Each Accident	\$1,000,000 – Aggregate				
\$500,000 - Each Employee	\$ 1,7 = 2,7 = 2				
\$500,000 – Policy Limit	□ \$2,000,000 – Each Occurrence				
Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Village of Orland	\$2,000,000 – Aggregate				
Park	42/000/000 7 1 3 3 1 2 3 2 1 2				
Turk	Other:				
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (ISO Form CA 0001)	EXCESS MUST COVER: General Liability,				
\$1,000,000 - Combined Single Limit Per Occurrence	Automobile Liability, Employers' Liability				
Bodily Injury & Property Damage. Applicable for All	, (5) 5) 10 2.10 2.110 2.				
Company Vehicles.	PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY				
Company venices.	\$1,000,000 Limit – Claims Made Form, Indicate				
GENERAL LIABILITY (Occurrence basis) (ISO Form CG 0001)	Retroactive Date				
\$1,000,000 – Combined Single Limit Per Occurrence	Non-dainy David				
Bodily Injury & Property Damage	\$2,000,000 Limit – Claims Made Form, Indicate				
\$2,000,000 – General Aggregate Limit	Retroactive Date				
\$1,000,000 - Personal & Advertising Injury	100000000				
\$2,000,000 - Products/Completed Operations	Other:				
Aggregate	Deductible not-to-exceed \$50,000 without prior				
Aggregate	written approval				
ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENTS:	William approval				
(Not applicable for Goods Only Purchases)	☐ BUILDERS RISK				
,	Completed Property Full Replacement Cost Limits –				
 ISO CG 20 10 or CG 20 26 (or Equivalent) 	Structures under construction				
Commercial General Liability Coverage	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
, , , , ,	☐ ENVIRONMENTAL IMPAIRMENT/POLLUTION				
• CG 20 01 Primary & Non-Contributory (or	LIABILITY				
Equivalent) The Village must be named as the	\$1,000,000 Limit for bodily injury, property				
Primary Non-Contributory which makes the Village a	damage and remediation costs resulting from a				
priority and collects off the policy prior to any other	pollution incident at, on or mitigating beyond the				
claimants.	job site				
Blanket General Liability Waiver of Subrogation -	CYBER LIABILITY				
Village of Orland Park A provision that prohibits an	\$1,000,000 Limit per Data Breach for liability,				
insurer from pursing a third party to recover	notification, response, credit monitoring service				
damages for covered loses.	costs, and software/property damage				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	☐ CG 20 37 ADDITIONAL INSURED – Completed				
	Operations (Provide only if box is checked)				

Any insurance policies providing the coverages required of the Consultant, excluding Professional Liability, shall be specifically endorsed to identify "The Village of Orland Park, and their respective officers, trustees, directors, officials, employees, volunteers and agents as Additional Insureds on a primary/non-contributory basis with respect to all claims arising out of operations by or on behalf of the named insured." The required additional Insured coverage shall be provided on the Insurance Service Office (ISO) CG 20 10 or CG 20 26 endorsements or an endorsement at least as broad as the above noted endorsements as determined by the Village of Orland Park. Any Village of Orland Park insurance coverage shall be deemed to be on an excess or contingent basis as confirmed by the required (ISO) CG 20 01 Additional Insured Primary & Non- Contributory Endorsement. The policies shall also contain a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Additional Insureds in regard to General Liability and Workers' Compensation coverage. The certificate of insurance shall also state this information on its face. Any insurance company providing coverage must hold an A-, VII rating according to Best's Key Rating Guide. Each insurance policy required shall have the Village of Orland Park expressly endorsed onto the policy as a Cancellation Notice Recipient. Should any of the policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, notice will be delivered in accordance with the policy provisions. Permitting the contractor, or any subcontractor, to proceed with any work prior to our receipt of the foregoing certificate and endorsements shall not be a waiver of the contractor's obligation to provide all the above insurance.

Consultant agrees that prior to any commencement of work to furnish evidence of Insurance coverage providing for at minimum the coverages, endorsements and limits described above directly to the Village of Orland Park, 14700 S. Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, IL 60462. Failure to provide this evidence in the time frame specified and prior to beginning of work may result in the termination of the Village's relationship with the contractor.

ACCEPTED & AGREED THIS 3 DAY OF SERIOM DOT 20

Signature

Authorized to execute agreements for:

BLOCKARP INC.

Jasan vega presicon

Printed Name & Title

Name of Company



continuate of Mighinty

Contractor No 165

Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N540 IL Route 25 ELGIN, IL 60120

WORK AND WITHIN THE AMOUNT AND OTHER LIMITATIONS OF EACH CLASSIFICATION, AS LISTED BELOW, FOR SUCH PERIOD AS THE UNCOMPLETED WORK FROM ALL SOURCES DOES NOT EXCEED WHO HAS FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT AN APPLICATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE, EQUIPMENT AND FINANCIAL CONDITION IS HEREBY QUALIFIED TO BID AT ANY OF DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LETTINGS IN THE CLASSES OF

032	017	012	005	001	
COLD MILL, PLAN. & ROTOMILL	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	DRAINAGE	HMA PAVING	EARTHWORK	
\$750,000	\$750,000	\$750,000	\$750,000 B	\$750,000	

CERTIFICATE PREVIOUSLY ISSUED, BUT IS SUBJECT TO REVISION OR REVOCATION, IF AND WHEN CHANGES IN THIS CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY IS VALID FROM ISSUED AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS ON 5/9/2024. THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF THE CONTRACTING FIRM OR OTHER FACTS JUSTIFY SUCH REVISIONS OR REVOCATION. 5/9/2024 TO 4/30/2025 INCLUSIVE, AND SUPERSEDES ANY

Restricted to 1200 tons in any 1 contract (Class I and/or BAM) or as specified by local agency

Engineer of Construction

November 14, 2023

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Jason Vega Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N 540 IL Rt. 25 Elgin, IL 60120

Dear Mr. Vega:

The Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT) has approved the No Change Affidavit for Everlast Blacktop, Inc. and determined that the firm continues to meet DBE eligibility standards to perform work towards DBE goals.

To remain certified and in good standing, you must annually submit a No Change Affidavit. Your firm's next affidavit is due on November 1, 2024. IDOT will send an affidavit form 60 days prior to that date.

Should the submitted information change, you are required to notify IDOT's Bureau of Small Business Enterprises within 30 days of the change.

Note: Pursuant to 49 CFR Part 26.83(i), whenever there is a change in circumstances affecting your firm's eligibility status, your firm <u>must</u> provide written notification to IDOT within 30 days of the occurrence of the change. If you fail to make timely notification, it may result in the loss of your firm's certification.

If you have any questions, please contact the Bureau of Small Business Enterprises at (217) 782-5490.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Clark

Interim Bureau Chief

Bureau of Small Business Enterprises



CITY OF CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

MAY - 9 2023 Jason Vega Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N540 IL-25 Elgin, IL 60120

Re: Change in NAICS code(s)

Dear Mr. Vega:

We are pleased to inform you that we have updated your certification to reflect your firm's change in NAICS code(s). Everlast Blacktop, Inc. continues to be certified as a Minority-Owned Business Enterprise ("MBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This certification will remain effective for as long as your firm continues to meet all certification eligibility requirements and is contingent upon the firm affirming its eligibility by filing an annual No-Change Affidavit each year. In the past, the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. Therefore, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date of August 31st.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification, you must file an annual No-Change Affidavit by your anniversary date of August 31st. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the anniversary date for timely processing. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note – you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as an MBE if you fall to:

- File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;
- Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;
- Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change;
- File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

Current NAICS Code(s):

237110 - Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction

238910 - Dirt Moving for Construction, Excavating, Earth moving, or Clearing Contractors, Excavation Contractors

238990 - All Other Specialty Trade Contractors (paving, residential and commercial driveway and parking lot)

484220 - Specialized Freight Trucking, Local (Top-soil Hauling, Local)

532490 - Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing

582111 - Solid Waste Collection

562119 - Other Waste Collection (Dump Trucking of Rubble or Brush with Collection or Disposal)

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward MBE goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority, Women-Owned Business Enterprise, Veteran-Owned Business Enterprise and Business Enterprise Owned or Operated by People with Disabilities (MBE/WBE/BEPD) Program.

Sincerely,

Tammi Morgan

Contracting Equity Officer-

TM/ge /hym

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS

LOCAL UNION NO. 150, 150B, 150A, 150C, 150RA, 150D, 150G, 150M
AFFILIATED WITH THE A.F.L.-C.I.O. AND BUILDING TRADES DEPARTMENT

JAMES M. SWEENEY PRESIDENT-BUSINESS MANAGER



(708) 482-8800 - FAX (708) 482-7186 6200 JOLIET ROAD COUNTRYSIDE. IL 60525-3992

February 3, 2023

Everlast Blacktop 29 W 700 US Rout 20 Elgin, Il 60120

> Re: Proof of Compliance with 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) Our File No. MI-00321

Dear Sir or Madam:

At the request of Everlast Blacktop, I am providing you with evidence of the Company's compliance with the apprenticeship requirements in 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) of the Illinois Procurement Code. I am submitting this letter along with apprenticeship certificates (Nos.IL012020003 and IL008780173).

As a signatory contractor with the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 150, AFL-CIO, Everlast Blacktop, is required by Collective Bargaining Agreement to participate in an applicable apprenticeship and training program approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. The attached certificates are evidence of compliance with the U.S. Department of Labor's apprenticeship requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

IUOE, Local 150, AFL-CIO District 1 dispatch office

Maribel Hernandez

Enclosures: Certificates

ent of Labor Certificate of Registration of Apprenticeship Program Office of Apprenticeship

Operating Engineers Local 150 Apprenticeship Fund Wilmington, Illinois For the Trade — Operating Engineer

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship System in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

Decèmber 31, 1978

Revised June 23, 2011



IC008780173

Amited States Department of Labor. ONE OF THE

Certificate of Registration of Apprenticeship Program Office of Apprenticeship

Operating Engineers Local 150 Apprenticeship Fund Wilmington, Illinois For the Trade – Operating Engineer (Heavy Equipment Technician)

Registered as part of the Kational Apprenticeship System in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

Revised June 21, 2011

. May 5, 2002

Statle of Lolis

IL012020003

Registration Sta.



7N540 IL Rt. 25 Elgin IL 60120 Office 630.855.5572 / Fax 630.855.6231

2023 Ravine Terrace Highland Park, IL

Project Address: Ravine Terrace Project Value: \$439,492.90

Project Contract: Rod Kovilic rkovilic@cityhpil.com 847-926-1138

Description: Asphalt, Drainage, Concrete

Brush Hill Road Improvements-- Elmhurst, IL Project Address: Brush Hill Rd. Elmhurst, IL

Project Value: \$938,768.40

Project Contact: Chester Kochan chester.kochan@clerkdietz.com 630-918-8433

City Engineer- Kent Johnson - 630-330-1363

Description: Asphalt, Drainage

03A-IDOT Chicago Executive Airport

Project Address: 1020 Plant Rd Wheeling, IL 60090

Project Value: \$92,268.85

Project Contact: Tony Marin tmarin@cmtengr.com

630.907.7041

Description: Asphalt

Rehabilitation at Lawndale Ave

Project Address: Pvmt Rehab at Lawndale Ave Mgmt Area LaGrange & Archer

Project Value: \$868,204.29

Project Contact: Will Jennings willi@k-five.net 630-768-7821

Description: Asphalt Milling

Bensenville Irving Park Road Streetscape Phase III Project Address: Irving Park Rd Bensenville, IL

Project Value: \$467,973.00

Project Contact: Bradley Hargett 630-350-3411 <u>bhargett@bensenvilleil.us</u> Description: Sidewalk replacement, Earth Excavation, Retaining wall

Hickory Hills Police Station Permeable Paver Parking Lot Project Address: 8800 W 87th St, Hickory Hills, IL 60457

Project Value: \$1,005,938.25

Project Contact: Mike Spolar <u>mspolar@reltd.com</u> Description: Concrete, Earth Excavation, Asphalt

Fox Valley Park District/ Blackberry Crossing Project Address: Venetian Way, Montgomery, IL

Project Value: \$507,526.19

Project Contact: Alberto Sanchez <u>asanchez@fehrqraham.com</u> Description: Playground, Pickle Ball Courts, Asphalt, Concrete.

Village of Gurnee/ Dilleys Road Pedestrian Path

Project Address: N Dilleys Rd Project Value: \$521,599.00

Project Contact: Dave Marquardt <u>dmarquardt@gha-engineers.com</u> Description: Asphalt Pedestrian Path, Concrete, Earth Excavation